## Swift Creek Woods Homeowners Association, Inc.

P O Box 13565, Tallahassee, FL 32317 Phone (850) 894-1919 E-mail: office@myhomeowners.net

## ANNUAL MEETING NOTIFICATION

DATE: Wednesday, November 13, 2024 TIME: 6:00 P.M. – 7:30 P.M. Eastern Time

## Location: ZOOM.US/JOIN Meeting ID: 868 4722 3926 Passcode: 319776 Dial in: +1 305 224 1968

To participate please use the Zoom app, open the link above or dial in using the phone number above.

If you are interested in serving on the Board of Directors please send your name, a brief bio, address, e-mail and phone number to: Swift Creek Woods HOA, P O Box 13565, Tallahassee, FL 32317, fax to 850-894-0799, or email to office@myhomeowners.net by November 6, 2024.

If you are unable to attend the meeting, please sign and return the proxy below. You may designate another owner or the President to vote on your behalf by signing the proxy form below.

Swift Creek Woods Homeowners Association, Inc.

## PROXY DESIGNATION

The undersigned hereby appoints \_\_\_\_\_\_, or, if I have filled in no name or in the absence of this person, the President of the Association of the Board of Directors, with full power of substitution, as my proxy holder to attend the annual Meeting of the Members of Swift Creek Woods Homeowners Association, Inc., to be held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. by videoconference on Zoom and any adjournment or adjournments thereof. The proxy holder named above has the authority to vote and act for me to the same extent (general powers) that I would if personally present.

Address/Block & Lot:\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

THIS PROXY IS REVOCABLE BY THE UNIT OWNER AND IS VALID ONLY FOR THE MEETING FOR WHICH IT IS GIVEN AND ANY LAWFUL ADJOURNMENT. IN NO EVENT IS THIS PROXY VALID FOR MORE THAN NINETY (90) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE ORIGINAL MEETING FOR WHICH IT WAS GIVEN.

Swift Creek Woods HOA